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Draft Financial Statement

FISCAL YEAR 2021 Annual

Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual

Operating Revenue

Passenger Revenue 13,693.7$           1,141.1$         695.8$              (445.3)$        (39.0)        % 10,270.2$        6,129.0$           (4,141.2)$    (40.3)     %

Advertising Revenue 1,075.0               89.6                103.8                14.2              15.8         % 806.3               715.4                (90.9)           (11.3)     %

Other Transportation Revenue 2,331.0               194.2              193.1                (1.1)              (0.6)          % 1,748.2            1,736.8             (11.4)           (0.7)       %

Non-Transportation Revenue 60.0                    5.0                  13.2                  8.2                164.3       % 45.0                 231.7                186.7          414.9    %

Total Operating Revenue 17,159.6             1,430.0           1,005.9             (424.1)          (29.7)        % 12,869.7          8,812.9             (4,056.8)      (31.5)     %

Non-Operating Revenue  

Federal Funding (5307/5337) 19,725.8             1,643.8           -                    (1,643.8)       (100.0)      % 14,794.4          258.2                (14,536.1)    (98.3)     %

Federal Funding -CARES Act 1,555.0             1,555.0         14,295.2           14,295.2     

State Funding 19,969.8             1,664.2           1,827.7             163.6            9.8           % 14,977.4          15,415.4           438.0          2.9        %

Local Funding 44,696.1             3,724.7           3,724.7             -               -           % 33,522.1          33,522.1           -              -        %

Total Non-Operating Revenue 84,391.7             7,032.6           7,107.4             74.8              1.1 % 63,293.8          63,490.9           197.0          0.3 %

TOTAL REVENUE 101,551.4$         8,462.6$         8,113.3$           (349.3)$          76,163.5$        72,303.8$         (3,859.8)$      

Personnel Services 65,430.9$           5,304.7$         5,439.8$           (135.1)$        (2.5)          % 48,806.4$        47,672.3$         1,134.1$     2.3        %

Contract Services 10,504.6             1,026.8           502.1                524.7            51.1         % 8,241.1            6,415.4             1,825.7       22.2      %

Materials & Supplies 5,062.0               395.4              682.2                (286.9)          (72.5)        % 3,735.5            4,427.8             (692.3)         (18.5)     %

Gas & Diesel 4,350.8               362.6              349.5                13.1              3.6           % 3,263.1            3,187.6             75.6            2.3        %

Contractor's Fuel Usage 748.0                  62.3                49.6                  12.8              20.5         % 561.0               474.2                86.8            15.5      %

Utilities 1,297.5               108.1              127.5                (19.3)            (17.9)        % 973.1               845.6                127.5          13.1      %

Casualties & Liabilities 3,661.9               305.2              323.4                (18.3)            (6.0)          % 2,746.4            3,165.7             (419.3)         (15.3)     %

Purchased Transportation 8,873.7               739.5              582.4                157.1            21.2         % 6,559.7            5,140.9             1,418.7       21.6      %

Other Miscellaneous Expenses 1,622.1               158.1              65.5                  92.6              58.6 % 1,277.2            874.2                403.0          31.6 %

TOTAL EXPENSE 101,551.4$         8,462.6$         8,122.0$           340.6$          76,163.5$        72,203.7$         3,959.8$     

SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (8.6)$                 100.1$              

Month to Date Year to Date

Variance Variance
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Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date Year to Date

Federal Funding - CARES Act 601.0$                5,024.1$         

Total Non-Operating Revenue 601.0$                5,024.1$         

Personnel Services 332.0$                3,541.4$         

Contract Services 198.7                  903.1              

Materials & Supplies 12.9                    431.9              

Other Miscellaneous Expenses 57.5                    147.8              

Total Non-Operating Expense 601.0$                5,024.1$         

SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (0.0)$                   (0.0)$              
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1. Local Funding includes carry forward recordation offset of $2.4M
2. Report Excludes COVID19 revenue & expense 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET LOCALITY NON-LOCALITY CONSOLIDATED + / (-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue 10,270.2$        5,764.4$          364.6$               6,129.0$             (4,141.2)$         

Advertising Revenue 806.3$             664.8$             50.6$                 715.4$                (90.9)$              

Other Transportation Revenue 1,748.2$          -$                 1,736.8$           1,736.8$             (11.4)$              

Non-Transportation Revenue 45.0$                74.8$               156.9$               231.7$                186.7$             

Federal Funding (5307/5337) 13,665.3$        258.2$             -$                   258.2$                (13,407.1)$       

Federal Funding-CARES Act -$                  12,542.8$       1,752.4$           14,295.2$           14,295.2$        

Project Salary Reimbursement 1,129.0$          -$                 -$                   -$                    (1,129.0)$         

State Funding 14,977.4$        14,644.6$       770.8$               15,415.4$           438.0$             

Local Funding1 33,522.1$        33,522.1$       -$                   33,522.1$           -$                  

TOTAL REVENUE: 76,163.5$        67,471.7$       4,832.1$           72,303.8$           (3,859.7)$         

EXPENSE
Personnel Services 48,806.4$        44,548.0$       3,124.3$           47,672.3$           1,134.1$          
Services 8,241.1$          5,995.0$          420.4$               6,415.4$             1,825.7$          
Materials & Supplies 7,559.6$          7,559.4$          530.2$               8,089.6$             (530.0)$            
Utilities 973.1$             790.2$             55.4$                 845.6$                127.5$             
Casualties & Liabilities 2,746.4$          2,958.2$          207.5$               3,165.7$             (419.3)$            
Purchased Transportation 6,559.7$          4,804.0$          336.9$               5,140.9$             1,418.8$          
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 1,277.2$          816.9$             57.3$                 874.2$                403.0$             

TOTAL EXPENSES: 76,163.5$        67,471.7$       4,732.0$           72,203.7$           3,959.8$          

BUDGET STATUS TO DATE2: -$                  -$                 100.1$               100.1$                100.1$             

YEAR-TO-DATE
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 41,532.0$  31,148.9$  31,148.9$  -$              

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 3,164.1$     2,373.2$     2,373.2$     -$              

Plus: Local Farebox 12,777.5$  9,583.1$     5,764.4$     (3,818.7)$      

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 57,473.6$  43,105.2$  39,286.5$  (3,818.7)$      

Plus: Federal Aid1 16,413.4$  12,310.2$  12,801.0$  490.8$          

          State Aid 18,677.6$  14,008.1$  14,644.6$  636.5$          

Total Revenue Contribution: 92,564.6$  69,423.5$  66,732.1$  (2,691.4)$      

Operating Expenses: 92,564.6$  69,423.5$  66,732.1$  (2,691.4)$      

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$           

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.8% 8.6%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.3%

(Dollars in Thousands)

TOTAL LOCALITY

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 1,845.8$     1,384.3$     1,384.3$     -$            

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 840.1$        630.1$        630.1$        -$            

Plus: Local Farebox 656.4$        492.3$        291.7$        (200.6)$       

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 3,342.3$     2,506.7$     2,306.1$     (200.6)$       

Plus: Federal Aid1 1,188.6$     891.5$        797.3$        (94.2)$         

          State Aid 1,116.0$     837.0$        848.9$        11.9$          

Total Revenue Contribution: 5,646.9$     4,235.2$     3,952.3$     (282.9)$       

Operating Expenses: 5,646.9$     4,235.2$     3,952.3$     (282.9)$       

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 11.6% 7.4%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.9%

(Dollars in Thousands)

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          

CHESAPEAKE
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 4,462.2$     3,346.7$     3,346.7$     -$            

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 189.4$        142.1$        142.1$        -$            

Plus: Local Farebox 1,257.4$     943.1$        569.9$        (373.2)$       

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 5,909.0$     4,431.9$     4,058.7$     (373.2)$       

Plus: Federal Aid1 1,881.5$     1,411.0$     1,351.6$     (59.4)$         

          State Aid 1,952.3$     1,464.2$     1,507.2$     43.0$          

Total Revenue Contribution: 9,742.8$     7,307.1$     6,917.5$     (389.6)$       

Operating Expenses: 9,742.8$     7,307.1$     6,917.5$     (389.6)$       

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 12.9% 8.2%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.8%

(Dollars in Thousands)

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          

HAMPTON
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 7,171.1$     5,378.3$     5,378.3$     -$            

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 199.1$        149.3$        149.3$        -$            

Plus: Local Farebox 2,213.9$     1,660.4$     1,067.5$     (592.9)$       

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 9,584.1$     7,188.0$     6,595.1$     (592.9)$       

Plus: Federal Aid1 3,080.3$     2,310.3$     2,490.4$     180.1$        

          State Aid 3,202.7$     2,402.0$     2,556.2$     154.2$        

Total Revenue Contribution: 15,867.1$  11,900.3$  11,641.7$  (258.6)$       

Operating Expenses: 15,867.1$  11,900.3$  11,641.7$  (258.6)$       

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 14.0% 9.2%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 9.0%

(Dollars in Thousands)

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          

NEWPORT NEWS
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 19,118.3$  14,338.6$  14,338.6$     -$              

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 265.7$        199.3$        199.3$          -$              

Plus: Local Farebox 5,896.7$     4,422.5$     2,663.7$       (1,758.8)$      

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 25,280.7$  18,960.4$  17,201.6$     (1,758.8)$      

Plus: Federal Aid1 6,785.9$     5,089.6$     5,782.4$       692.8$          

          State Aid 8,180.4$     6,135.3$     6,522.7$       387.4$          

Total Revenue Contribution: 40,247.0$  30,185.3$  29,506.7$     (678.6)$         

Operating Expenses: 40,247.0$  30,185.3$  29,506.7$     (678.6)$         

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$           

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 14.7% 9.0%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.8%

(Dollars in Thousands)

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          

NORFOLK
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 2,703.8$     2,027.9$     2,027.9$     -$            

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 132.9$        99.7$          99.7$          -$            

Plus: Local Farebox 781.5$        586.1$        372.0$        (214.1)$       

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 3,618.2$     2,713.7$     2,499.6$     (214.1)$       

Plus: Federal Aid1 1,359.6$     1,019.7$     1,107.2$     87.5$          

          State Aid 1,230.7$     923.0$        992.6$        69.6$          

Total Revenue Contribution: 6,208.5$     4,656.4$     4,599.4$     (57.0)$         

Operating Expenses: 6,208.5$     4,656.4$     4,599.4$     (57.0)$         

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 12.6% 8.1%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.0%

PORTSMOUTH

(Dollars in Thousands)

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          
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1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

ANNUAL

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 6,230.8$     4,673.1$     4,673.1$     -$              

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 1,536.9$     1,152.7$     1,152.7$     -$              

Plus: Local Farebox 1,971.6$     1,478.7$     799.6$        (679.1)$         

Locality Share - Sub-Total: 9,739.3$     7,304.5$     6,625.4$     (679.1)$         

Plus: Federal Aid1 2,117.5$     1,588.1$     1,272.1$     (316.0)$         

          State Aid 2,995.5$     2,246.6$     2,217.0$     (29.6)$           

Total Revenue Contribution: 14,852.3$  11,139.2$  10,114.5$  (1,024.7)$      

Operating Expenses: 14,852.3$  11,139.2$  10,114.5$  (1,024.7)$      

Locality Budget Status to Date: -$           

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.3% 7.9%

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.2%

(Dollars in Thousands)

VIRGINIA BEACH

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021                          


